Express Mail Label No.: EV 325633801 US	Docket No.: B422-286 (25813.307)
FORM_PTO-1595 (Modified) RECOR (Rev. 03-01)	9-29 000 Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2001)	~ <u>20-2005</u>
Tab settings	
	03091153 original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address receiving party(ies):
Yoshinori Watanabe, Hideyuki Rengakuji	Name: Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
	Address: 3-30-2, Shimomaruko, Ohta-ku
	1256 092
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Q Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tokyo State/Prov.:
Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP:
Execution Date: September 6, 2005; September 6, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🛛 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: 9/6/2005; 9/6/2005
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	D. Fatent NO.(5)
03/28/2005 DBYRNE 00000140 112 318 38	
01 FC:8021 (40.00 DF)	
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John J. Torrente	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 26,359	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.	credited or debited to deposit account
1133 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	03-3415
City: <u>New York</u> State/Prov.: <u>NY</u>	
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>10036-6799</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John J. Torrente (Reg. No. 26,359)	9 m · Oulute September 21, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature 4 Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	er sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
	PATENT

REEL: 017022 FRAME: 0878

Express Mail Label No.: EV 325633801 US

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignce or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignce or nominees in obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

By: <u>Yoshinori Watarake</u> Voshinori Watanabe

Date: September 6, 2005 Date: September 6, 2005

By: Hickyrck: Konyakuje Hideyuki Rengakuji

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017022 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 09/21/2005